Exhibit D Swarm Technologies, Inc. Response to Form 312 - Questions 40 and 32

Response to Question 40 - Identification of Shareholders, Officers, and Directors

The applicant, Swarm Technologies, Inc. ("Swarm"), is a Delaware corporation authorized to conduct business in California. Swarm's corporate headquarters are located at 845 Madonna Way, Los Altos, California 94024.

Shareholders

The following are shareholders with 10% or more of the voting stock in Swarm Technologies, Inc. ("Swarm"):

Name	Address	Citizenship or Place of Incorporation	Percentage Held
Social Capital	120 Hawthorne Ave Palo Alto, CA 94301	Cayman Islands	27.74%
Dayton Craft I, LLC	237 Kearny Street #234 San Francisco, CA 94108	Delaware, USA	21.86%
Sara Spangelo	111 N Rengstorff #2312 Mountain View, CA, 94043	Canadian Citizen, U.S. Permanent Resident (8/25/2016)	18.03%
Ben Longmier	845 Madonna Way Los Altos, CA 94024	U.S. Citizen	17.32%

Officers

The following individuals are officers of Swarm:

Name	Address	Role
Sara Spangelo	111 N Rengstorff #2312 Mountain View, CA, 94043	Chief Executive Officer and President
Benjamin Longmier	845 Madonna Way Los Altos, CA 94024	Chief Technical Officer, Secretary, and Chief Financial Officer

Directors

The following individuals are directors of Swarm:

Name	Address
Sara Spangelo	111 N Rengstorff #2312 Mountain View, CA, 94043
Jay Zaveri	120 Hawthorne Ave Palo Alto, CA 94301
Sky Dayton	237 Kearny Street #234 San Francisco, CA 94108

Response to Question 32 - Alien Ownership

Section 310(b)(4) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, establishes certain limitations on indirect foreign ownership and voting of certain common carrier and broadcast licensees. By definition, these limitations do not apply to the non-broadcast, non-common carrier operations of Swarm Technologies, Inc. proposed in this application.